PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7387857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOPRESSO, INC.	05/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOKIBO, INC.
Street Address:	303HO, 46 DALLAENAE-RO, SUJEONG-GU
Internal Address:	SEONGNAM-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11112960
Patent Number:	10635187
Patent Number:	10921901
Patent Number:	10921902
Patent Number:	10976832
Application Number:	17196275
Patent Number:	10635192
Patent Number:	11068079
Application Number:	17349736
Patent Number:	10268312
Patent Number:	11009990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmangum@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0394

507340935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15397	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=I5397 Mokibolnc Certification Change Name#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0395

CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

The undersigned hereby certifies that INNOPRESSO, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, has changed its name to:

Mokibo, Inc.

The address of Mokibo, Inc. is:

RECORDED: 06/16/2022

303ho, 46 Dallaenae-ro, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13449, Repubic of Korea

This change of name has an effective date of 14th day of April, 2022.

Signed this 16th day of May, 2022.

Signed by: JAP Bunhyung Cho

Title: CFO

Mokibo, Inc.

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0396